ORDINANCE NO. 8687-86

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE III, ENTITLED "NOXIOUS WEEDS", OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES, CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 8687-65 was passed by the Urbana City Council on February 2, 1987, and approved by the Mayor on February 5, 1987, and as passed such ordinance inadvertently contained language that did not reflect the intention of the Urbana City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That §25-63(b) is hereby further amended to read as follows:

(b) The notice required under this article shall be in substantially the following form:

TO:

AT:

Å

(Owner/Occupant)

(Location)

OWNER/OCCUPANT OF THE PREMISES KNOWN AND DESCRIBED AS:

(Common Address)

(Brief Legal Description)

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE ABOVE DESCRIBED LOCATION HAS BEEN DECLARED A NUISANCE BY

(Inspector's Name)

THE CAUSES FOR THIS DECISION ARE:

(Insert the facts as to unsafe condition)

IF THE AFOREMENTIONED PLANTS ARE NOT REMOVED OR AN APPLICATION FOR A MANAGED LANDSCAPE PLAN PERMIT HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED BY THE FIRE CHIEF ON OR BEFORE THE DAY OF , 19, THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, WILL PROCEED TO REMOVE SUCH PLANTS WITH THE COSTS THEREOF TO BE ASSESSED TO THE PROPERTY OWNER.

DATED AT URBANA, ILLINOIS, THIS DAY OF , 19 .

PUBLIC SAFETY DIRECTOR

- 1 -

Copies of this Notice were also mailed to the following:

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication in accordance with the terms of Section 1-2-4 of the Illinois Municipal Code.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of a majority of/th members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a regular meeting of said Council.

PASSED by the City Council this $4t_{\rm c}$ days of $y_{\rm c}$ and 1987.

APPROVED by the Mayor this // day of

1987.

CERTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

Brookens

and,

Mayor

	IN The News-Gazette
ORDINANCE NO. 8687-86	The undersigned, THE CHAMPAIGN NEWS-GAZETTE, INCORPORATED, MS or U , its secretary, does here
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE III, ENTITLED. "NOXIOUS WEEDS", OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES, CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS	certify that said Corporation is the publisher of The News-Gazette and that the same a daily secular newspaper of general circulation published in Champaign, Champa
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 8687- 65 was passed by the Urbana City Council on February 2, 1987, and approved by the Mayor on Febru- ary 5, 1987, and as passed such ordinance inadvertently contained language that did not reflect the intention of the Urbana City Council.	County, Illinois, and which said newspaper had been regularly published for mo than six months prior to the first publication of the annexed notice; said publish further certifies that the annexed notice was published once each week for
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT OR DAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:	consecutive weeks in said newspaper, namely on the following dates:, A. D. 19 g
Section 1. That Section 25-63(b) is hereby further amended to read as follows:	, A. D. 19
(b) The notice required under this article shall be in substantially the following form:	, A. D. 19
TO: [Owner/Occupant] AT: [Location]	, A. D. 19
OWNER/OCCUPANT OF THE PREMISES KNOWN AND DESCRIBED AS:	, A. D. 19
(Common Address)	Said publisher further certifies that the date of the first paper containing the s
Brief Legal Description)	notice was on the first date hereinabove set forth, and that the date of the last pa
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE ABOVE DESCRIBED LOCATION HAS BEEN DECLARED A NUISANCE BY	containing the said notice was on the last date hereinabove set forth.
Inspector's Name) THE CAUSES FOR THIS DECISION ARE:	15139)87 DO# 68598 The Champaign News-Gazette, Incorporat
CITY OF URBANA, ILL. RECEIVED	Ву
MAY 26 1987	Secretar PUBLISHER OF THE NEWS-GAZETTE
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE	Publisher's fee \$

e . 🖓

4